## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26451-26454/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2023 in RSA No. 4130/2011 28-03-2023 in RSA No. 4518/2011 11-08-2023 in RA No. 40/2023 11-08-2023 in RA No. 41/2023 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SARDOOL SINGH @ SAHURAT SINGH @ SUHRID SINGH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**JAGDISH SINGH** 

Respondent(s)

IA No. 236820/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 236819/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH SLP(C) No. 26456-26457/2023 (IV-B)

Date: 02-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner shall take fresh steps to serve unserved respondents within four weeks.

The respondent(s) who have entered appearance seek six weeks time to file counter affidavit. Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed within six weeks.

List on 19.3.2024.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)