SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26451-26454/2023

(Arising out of impugned judgments and orders dated 28-03-2023 in RSA No. 4130/2011, 28-03-2023 in RSA No. 4518/2011, 11-08-2023 in RA No. 40/2023 and 11-08-2023 in RA No. 41/2023 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SARDOOL SINGH @ SAHURAT SINGH @ SUHRID SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 16-10-2024 These petitions were mentioned today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following ORDER

List on 18.10.2024.

(GEETA JOSHI) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POOJA SHARMA) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**