

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 26451-26454/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2023 in RSA No. 4130/2011 28-03-2023 in RSA No. 4518/2011 11-08-2023 in RA No. 40/2023 11-08-2023 in RA No. 41/2023 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

SARDOOL SINGH @ SAHURAT SINGH @ SUHRID SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 166623/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 97446/2024 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER and IA No. 238955/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No. 236820/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 96627/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 65868/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 238952/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 163721/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 96626/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 236819/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26456-26457/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No. 166111/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 97435/2024 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER and IA No. 97170/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 97169/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 17-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Jayant Sud, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashish Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Deva Vrat Anand, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, AOR
Ms. Chhavi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Bhalla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR
Ms. Gauri Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Anchita Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Misra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Tewari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Saroha, Adv.
Mr. Manav Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Praveer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shreeyash Uday Lalit, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Runjhun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Vats, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan George, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1) None appears on behalf of the petitioner even up to the second round.
- 2) List the matters on 24th January, 2025.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)