SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal Nos. 5269-5272/2025

SARDOOL SINGH @ SAHURAT SINGH @ SUHRID SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH SINGH

Respondent(s)

166623/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and (IA No. IA 97446/2024 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER and IA No. 238955/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No. 236820/2023 EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 96627/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 65868/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and 238952/2024 -INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA 163721/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 96626/2024 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 236819/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 5273-5274/2025 (IV)

(IA No. 166111/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 97435/2024 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER and IA No. 97170/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 97169/2024 -INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 01-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s):

Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Lzafeer Ahmad B. F., AOR

Mr. Rajat Bector, Adv. Mr. Sachin Dubey, Adv. Ms. Harshika Verma, Adv. Ms. Deveshi Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Arvind Nayar, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ashish Upadhyay, Adv. Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR Mr. Deva Vrat Anand, Adv. Mr. Shivam Jasra, Adv. Mr. Akshay Joshi, Adv.

Mrs. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shashank Tripathi, AOR

Ms. Chhavi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shreeyash Uday Lalit, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Vats, Adv.

Mr. Angad Pahal, Adv.

Mr. Lavam Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan George, AOR

Mr. Rajive Bhalla, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

Mr. Yajur Bhalla, Adv.

Ms. Gauri Bedi, Adv.

Ms. Aadya Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Divyansh Misra, Adv.

Ms. Ragini Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Akansha Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Alex Noel Dass, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Saroha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1) During hearing, some deliberations took place. However, we fix the case on $15^{\rm th}$ May, 2025, to understand the output of those deliberations.
- 2) List on 15th May, 2025.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)